Amend CSSB 1087 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 66.004(b-1), Utilities Code (page 1, line 35), strike "<u>September</u>" and substitute "<u>October</u>".

(2) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in amended Section 66.009(c), Utilities Code (page 4, line 5), strike "<u>minimum</u>" and substitute "<u>maximum</u>".

(3) IN SECTION 5 of the bill, in amended Section 66.009(c), Utilities Code (page 4, line 8), between "furnish" and the colon, insert "<u>at the request of the municipality</u>".

(4) In SECTION 6(a) of the bill (page 4, line 29), strike"September 1, 2011" both times the phrase appears and substitute"October 1, 2011" for both occurrences.